2
When selecting a pressure gauge, it is important to consider the following factors to ensure safety and accuracy:
1.	 Pressure fluid composition
2.	 Pressure fluid temperature
3.	 Ambient conditions
4.	 Pressure range
5.	 Conditions affecting wear of the system
6.	 Method of mounting

NOTE:  If you provide a part number and descriptive text, we will use the part number only.
Product Catalog  >  WIKA Type Numbers
Ordering Guidelines for Pressure Gauges
Example:
	 Standard Product Description Section	 Additional Options & Accessories
	 232.34	 4.5	                100 psi              ½”	           LM	       	    SG, PM
	 (Type #)	 (Dial Size)	 (Pressure Range)	 (Process Conn. &  Location)	     (Additional Options / Accessories)
M
EC
H
AN
IC
AL
 P
RE
SS
U
RE
For datasheets and additional information, please visit www.wika.com or call 1-888-945-2872.20
R
Mechanical Pressure  >  Industrial Gauges  >  213.40
Available Options
Type 213.40
Size 2½"
Connection LM CBM
Conn. Size 1/4" NPT
Press. Scale PSI PSI/KPA PSI/BAR PSI PSI/KPA PSI/BAR
30" Hg 9318003 9456198 9734109 9318070 9455930 9764312
30"-0-15 psi 9318011 9613862 9318089 9325662
30"-0-30 psi 9318020 9456163 9318097 9325689
30"-0-60 psi 9318038 9456201 9318100 9325816
30"-0-100 psi 9318046 9679928 9318119 9149872
30"-0-160 psi 9318054 9679936 9318127 9325972
30"-0-200 psi 9318062 9442863 9318135 9326251
15 psi 9310673 9456155 9734117 9318143 9455949 9734215
30 psi 9310681 9456171 9734125 9318151 9455957 9734223
60 psi 9310690 9456210 9734134 9318160 9455965 9734231
100 psi 9310703 9456228 9734142 9318178 9456120 9746072
160 psi 9310711 9456180 8986216 9318186 9455981 9734257
200 psi 9310720 9456236 9318194 9442979
300 psi 9310738 9442871 9798870 9318208 9442987 9734265
400 psi 9310746 9611452 9318216 9455990
600 psi 9310754 9456244 8985815 9318224 9456007 8985774
800 psi 9310762 9690115 9318232 9128832
1,000 psi 9310770 9456252 9798404 9318240 9456015 9746048
1,500 psi 9310789 9456260 9734193 9318259 9207511 8985829
2,000 psi 9310797 9455906 9318267 9456023
3,000 psi 9310800 9455914 8985566 9318275 9435220 8985831
5,000 psi 9310819 9456279 9318283 9442995
7,500 psi 9325107 9455922 9318291 9128840
10,000 psi 9790454
15,000 psi
Accessory order codes (installed at factory)
FF, brass pol + FF P + FF P
FF, chrome + FF C + FF C
FF, SS + FF SS + FF SS
UC, SS - - + UC S
RF, black-
painted steel + RF
Restrictor + R
Size:  	 2½" & 4"
Case: 	 Forged brass, gold-painted
Ring:	 (2½") Gold-plated ABS
	 (4") Chome-plated brass
Wetted Parts: 	Copper alloy
Window: 	 Acrylic
Dial: 	 White aluminum
Pointer: 	 Black aluminum
Accuracy:  	 (2½") ± 2/1/2% of span
	 ASME B40.100 Grade A
	 (4) ± 1% of span
	 ASME B40.100 Grade 1A
Connection:	 Lower or back mount